



BN109 - BUTYL-NEK JOINT SEALANT

Last Rev Date: 05/20/2009

Physical Properties			
	Color	Flash Point	Specific Gravity @ 77° F (25°C)
	Black	620°F	1.33
	Ductility @ 77º F, 5cm/min		
	6.0		

Description

BN109 - BUTYL-NEK JOINT SEALANT is a preformed plastic joint sealant for pipes, vaults and manholes.

Application

Pipe Application:

Unroll approximately 12 inches of **BN109 - BUTYL-NEK JOINT SEALANT**, leaving the paper in place. Place product. Continue unrolling and pressing product until a continuous gasket is around the circumference of the pipe. Remove protective paper.

Manhole Application:

Unroll approximately 12 inches of **BN109 - BUTYL-NEK JOINT SEALANT**, leaving the paper in place. Place product on the shoulder of the male joint. Use hand pressure to press product firmly in place. Continue unrolling and pressing product until a continuous gasket is around the circumference of the manhole. Remove the protective paper.

Product Sizes

9 (.75in x 14.5ft) COILS/CASE

8 (1in x 14.5ft) COILS/CASE (46.8

5 (1.25in x 14.5ft) COILS/CASE

Limited Warranty

We, the manufacturer, warrant only that this product is free of defects, since many factors which affect the results obtained from this product - such as weather, workmanship, equipment utilized and prior condition of the substrate - are all beyond our control. We will replace at no charge any product proved to be defective within 12 months of purchase, provided it has been applied in accordance with our written directions for uses we recommended as suitable for this product. Proof of purchase must be provided. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY OF ANY KIND BEYOND PRODUCT REPLACEMENT, INCLUDING FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ANY DEFECTS OR ANY DELAYS CAUSED BY REPLACEMENT OR OTHERWISE. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY PROVIDES THE PURCHASER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY DEFECT IN THE PRODUCT.